

John R. Kasich, Governor David Goodman, Director

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

A public hearing will be held by the Ohio Development Services Agency on Monday, December 29, 2014 at 10:00 a.m. in the South Conference Room B & C on the 31st Floor of the Vern Riffe Center, located at 77 South High St, Columbus, Ohio 43215. The purpose of the hearing is to solicit public comment on the following rules:

PIPP Plus Program

- 122-5-3-01, titled "Definitions." This rule is being amended to incorporate new definitions, clarify existing definitions, align to the PUCO rules for gas PIPP Plus and to update the office's and the program's names.
- 122-5-3-02, titled "Criteria for customer eligibility." This rule is being amended to codify the business rule, simplify processes, align to the PUCO rules for gas PIPP Plus and to update the agency's, office's and the program's names.
- 122-5-3-03, titled "Procedures for verifying customer eligibility." This rule is being amended to align the requirements for re-enrolling after leaving the program for failure to follow guidelines with the PUCO rules and to update the agency's, office's and program's names.
- 122-5-3-04, titled "Payment and crediting arrangements and responsibilities." This rule is being amended in order to improve the effectiveness of the program, to align with the gas PIPP Plus rules and to update the agency's, office's and program's names.
- 122-5-3-05, titled "Procedures for disbursing public funds to electric utilities; timely remittance of revenue." This rule is being amended to update the agency's, office's and program's names.
- 122-5-3-06, titled "Aggregation." This rule is being amended to update the agency's, office's and program's name.
- 122-5-3-07, titled "Procedures for administering funds under director's jurisdiction." This rule is being amended to update the agency's, office's and program's names.
- 122-5-3-08, titled "Energy efficiency and weatherization services and consumer education." This rule is being amended to update the agency's, office's and program's names.



John R. Kasich, Governor David Goodman, Director

• 122-5-3-09, titled "Delegation of functions." This rule is being amended to update the agency's name

All interested parties are invited to attend the hearing and present oral and/or written testimony. Written comments may also be submitted to the attention of Lisa Dinger, Compliance Officer, Ohio Development Services Agency, at 77 South High St., 29th floor, Columbus, Ohio 43215, or by electronic mail at lisa.dinger@development.ohio.gov.

77 South High Street P.O. Box 1001 Columbus, Ohio 43216-1001 U.S.A.

614 | 466 2480 800 | 848 1300 www.development.ohio.gov

The State of Ohio is an Equal Opportunity Employer and Provider of ADA Services